
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4825
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
WORLD BANK AIDED HEALTH PROJECTS
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of World Bank Aided Health Projects currently being implemented in the country;

(b) whether any concurrent evaluation has been done on the progress of the said projects; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): A statement showing the details of on-going World Bank aided Health Projects in the country is annexed.

(b) & (c): The progress of ongoing World Bank aided Health Projects is being regularly monitored through bi-annual Portfolio reviews jointly undertaken by the Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance and the World Bank.There is also a mechanism of quarterly review of problem projects jointly by the Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance and the World Bank.Besides,Implementation Support Missions from the World Bank visit the projects and Mid-term reviews of the projects are undertaken at the completion of half term of the projects.The latest implementation status of the ongoing projects as on 30 November 2009 is also indicated the enclosed statement.
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